507693503 01/12/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7740647

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
HYO JIN HAN					12/23/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SL COF	SL CORPORATION				
Street Address:	32, GE	OMDANGO	NGDAN-RO, BUK-GU			
City:	DAEGL	DAEGU				
State/Country:	KOREA	, REPUBLI	C OF			
Postal Code:	41514					
CORRESPONDENCE						
	JAIA					
Fax Number:	be sent to	the e-mail	address first; if that is u	Insuccess	ful, it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	[;] provided	l; if that is u	unsuccessful, it will be s			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Email:	provided	l; if that is ι jay.peck@u	unsuccessful, it will be s ionelaw.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	provided	l; if that is u jay.peck@u UNITED ON	unsuccessful, it will be s lonelaw.com NE LAW GROUP LLC			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided	<i>l; if that is u</i> jay.peck@u UNITED ON P.O. BOX 4	unsuccessful, it will be s ionelaw.com NE LAW GROUP LLC -648	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	provided	<i>l; if that is u</i> jay.peck@u UNITED ON P.O. BOX 4	unsuccessful, it will be s lonelaw.com NE LAW GROUP LLC	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided	<i>I; if that is u</i> jay.peck@u UNITED ON P.O. BOX 4 NEW YORK	unsuccessful, it will be s ionelaw.com NE LAW GROUP LLC -648	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	<i>I; if that is u</i> jay.peck@u UNITED ON P.O. BOX 4 NEW YORK	Unsuccessful, it will be s Jonelaw.com NE LAW GROUP LLC 648 K, NEW YORK 10185-464	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	l; if that is u jay.peck@u UNITED ON P.O. BOX 4 NEW YORK SLC-F JHON	Unsuccessful, it will be s lonelaw.com NE LAW GROUP LLC 648 K, NEW YORK 10185-464 P30028	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	UMBER:	l; if that is u jay.peck@u UNITED ON P.O. BOX 4 NEW YORK SLC-f JHON	Unsuccessful, it will be s Jonelaw.com NE LAW GROUP LLC -648 K, NEW YORK 10185-464 P30028 NGWOO PECK	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	l; if that is u jay.peck@u UNITED ON P.O. BOX 4 NEW YORK SLC-f JHON	Unsuccessful, it will be s Jonelaw.com NE LAW GROUP LLC -648 K, NEW YORK 10185-464 P30028 NGWOO PECK Igwoo Peck/	ent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	<i>I; if that is u</i> jay.peck@u UNITED ON P.O. BOX 4 NEW YORk SLC-f JHON /Jhon 01/12	Unsuccessful, it will be s Jonelaw.com NE LAW GROUP LLC -648 K, NEW YORK 10185-464 P30028 NGWOO PECK Igwoo Peck/	ent via US		

UNITED ONE LAW GROUP LLC

ASSIGNMENT						
Title of Invention	LAMP FOR VEHICLE					
The undersigned or owner of:	The undersigned or each of the undersigned ("Assignor") is an inventor, an applicant, and/or an owner of:					
[X] The application [] United States [] Application N	 [X] The application attached hereto. [] United States Application No filed on [] Application No(s) and/or Patent No(s) listed in the attached. 					
The following party of each of the following party ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.						
Name(s) of Assignee(s)		Address				
SL Corporation		32, Geomdangongdan-ro, Buk-gu Daegu, 41514, Republic of KOREA				
For good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assigner not been made.						
For the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.						
For the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent applications for Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is						

This document is confidential property of SL PATENT 1.89 REEL: 062365 FRAME: 0744

UNITED ONE LAW GROUP LLC

lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor(s) acknowledge(s) an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee(s) at the time the invention was made.

Name of Assignor(s)	Signature	Date (Required)
HAN, Hyo Jin	H J Han	Dec 23, 2022

